

**PRESS RELEASE Nusantara Capital Authority** October 17<sup>th</sup>, 2023

### Supporting the Development of *Smart City* Nusantara, the NCA Collaborates with LUG Light Factory

**JAKARTA** – The Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) and the LUG Light Factory company officially signed a *Memorandum of Understanding* (MoU) regarding collaboration on the Indonesian smart city at the Indonesia-Europe Business Forum 2023 which was held at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel Jakarta on Tuesday (17/10/2023).

The signing of this MoU was carried out by the Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya and the Chairman of the board of LUG Light Factory, Ryszard Wtorkowski with the aim of strengthening cooperation in planning, implementing *smart city*, and *smart lighting* concepts in the Nusantara.

One of these collaborations is to prepare lighting concepts including smart lighting technology in the Nusantara. NCA Secretary said, LUG Light Factory has various intelligent lighting technologies that can be applied at Nusantara.

"Including using the internet to control the lighting system, besides them there is also a kind of AI (*artificial intelligence*) which can detect if the weather changes, the lighting adjusts, so it doesn't need to be controlled manually," said Jaka.

Jaka explained that the signing of this MoU was a continuation of the *letter of intent* and the NCA's visit to the LUG Light Factory in Poland few times ago (25/04/2023).

"We have been in contact for a long time since they came to NCA, then they invited us to see their factory in Poland at the same time we had an exhibition at the Hannover Messe," said Jaka.

Furthermore, the LUG Light Factory company will visit to Nusantara. Jaka hopes that LUG Light Factory can also show *proof of concept* installed at Rumah Tekno and all *rest areas* at Nusantara.

Besides that, Jaka hopes that through this collaboration in the future LUG Light Factory can open a factory in the Nusantara. "*Insyaallah*, it can proceed according to the *plans* that have been discussed together. They actually have huge *market* potential," he said.

Notes: Excerpts from photo documentation and activity descriptions are at the bottom of the Press Release.



#### **Communication Team of Nusantara Capital Authority**

Contact Person : Secretariat of NCA (+62) 811-8115-8888

Website	: ikn.go.id
Instagram	: instagram.com/ikn_id
Facebook	: facebook.com/iknindonesia1
Twitter	: twitter.com/ikn_id
Youtube	: IKN Indonesia

#WorldCityforAll #Nusantara #CapitalCity

Nusantara is the future Capital City of Indonesia, which was determined and regulated by Law Number 3 of 2022. It is located on the east coast of Borneo Island. The area of the Nusantara is almost four times of Jakarta, which is approximately 256.142 hectares and the sea area is 68.189 hectares. Nusantara will change its development orientation to become Indonesia-centric, and function to accelerate the country's economic transformation. Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) is the authority that manages and regulates the Nusantara. NCA is a ministry-level institution which was formed by the Indonesian Government, working directly under the President of the Republic of Indonesia. NCA is tasked with supporting the preparation, development, and relocation of the national capital city to the Nusantara.



#### PHOTO DOCUMENTATION Source : Nusantara Capital Authority



Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya (right) and Chairman of the Board of LUG Light Factory, Ryszard Wtorkowski (left) signed an MoU on Nusantara smart city collaboration at the Indonesia-Europe Business Forum 2023 which was held at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel Jakarta on Tuesday (17/10 /2023).

🌐 ikn.go.id 🛛 halo@ikn.go.id 🖸 🛉 IKN Indonesia 🞯 У IKN\_ID

Otorita Ibu Kota Nusantara. Jl. Jenderal Sudirman Kav 54-55 Jakarta Selatan. Menara Mandiri Tower 2, Lantai 27





Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya (right) and Chairman of the Board of LUG Light Factory, Ryszard Wtorkowski (left) signed an MoU on Nusantara smart city collaboration at the Indonesia-Europe Business Forum 2023 which was held at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel Jakarta on Tuesday (17/10 /2023).





Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya (right) and Chairman of the Board of LUG Light Factory, Ryszard Wtorkowski (left) signed an MoU on Nusantara smart city collaboration at the Indonesia-Europe Business Forum 2023 which was held at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel Jakarta on Tuesday (17/10 /2023).





Secretary of the NCA, Achmad Jaka Santos Adiwijaya (right) and Chairman of the Board of LUG Light Factory, Ryszard Wtorkowski (left) signed an MoU on Nusantara smart city collaboration at the Indonesia-Europe Business Forum 2023 which was held at the Ritz-Carlton Hotel Jakarta on Tuesday (17/10 /2023).